507646325 12/14/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7693460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUI-HSUAN CHEN	12/08/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PixArt Imaging Inc.	
Street Address:	t Address: 5F, No. 5, Innovation Road I, Science-Based Industrial Park	
City:	Hsin-Chu County	
State/Country:	Taiwan ROC	
Postal Code:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17342044		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-639-0151

Email: assignment@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 8230 BOONE BLVD, SUITE 405

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91003-087CIP2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN KING
SIGNATURE:	/Justin King/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2022

Total Attachments: 1 source=a#page1.tif

PATENT 507646325 REEL: 062084 FRAME: 0987

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

	WHEREAS, I(we), 1) HUI-HSUAN C	HEN 4)		
	,	5)		
	2)	6)		
inve	ention entitled	ar(s) below, hereinafter referred to as		nvented and/or owned certain new and useful ING IMAGE FRAMES OF SAME
	TICAL SENSOR			
(here	einafter referred to as the INVEN	TION) for which an application for Un	ited States Letters	Patent /Utility Patent is executed on even date
here	with unless at least one of the fo	ollowing is checked:		
	United States Utility Pater	nt		
was	☐ executed on: ☐ filed on: 2021/06/08 ☐ established by PCT Intern	Serial No.: 17/342,044 ational Patent Application No.: as U.S. Patent No.:		designating the United States of America
who:		5, Innovation Road I, Science-Base		k, <u>Hsin-Chu County, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> est in and to the same in the United States and its
preso throu reiss	ents do sell, assign and transflughout the United States of Ame	er unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire ri erica, including any and all Letters Pa	ght, title, and int tent granted on an	reby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these terest in and to said INVENTION and application by division, continuation, continuation-in-part and accluding all priority rights under any International
	ASSIGNOR further covenants Id conflict with this Assignment		or encumbrance	has been or will be made or entered into which
main that with infor beha pater	ntenance of said application or a may be required to affirm the rout further consideration and a rmation concerning the INVENTI of ASSIGNEE that lawfully must application or patent encomp	any other patent application(s) in the ights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INV t ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and ON that are within ASSIGNOR's posses hay be required of ASSIGNOR in response.	United States for PENTION, all without communicate to sion or control, are ect of the prosecu- tent. Assignor's	ed in connection with the filing, prosecution and said INVENTION, including additional documents but further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and to provide further assurances and testimony on ation, maintenance, litigation and defense of any sobligations under this instrument shall extend to
refer and i	red to above to Assignee, as the for the use and behoof of Assignment	e Assignee of the entire right, title a	nd interest in and ssors, to the full e	Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and of the term for which such Letters Patent may signment and sale not been made.
		cordal in the U.S. Patent and Tradema		358) to insert or complete any information in
			Date of Sig.	natureDecember 8, 2022
	Assignor Name: HUI-HSUAN (CHEN Road I, Science-Based Industrial Park	Hein-Chu Count	v Taiwan R O C
- /	raumcaa, 51, 190. J, HHOVdHOH i	Aoad 1, Science-Dased mausuidi Päik	, 113m-chu Culli	y, raiwah, N.O.C.
	Signature		Date of Sig	nature
	Assignor Name: Address:			
- 4	: never billy			

Page 1 of 1

AA-0231-US-CIP4 / PIX-US-1374-CIP4

RECORDED: 12/14/2022